PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Inovamat, Inovacao em Materiais Ltda.	02/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milton Ferreira de Souza	
Street Address:	Rua Alberto Lanzoni 740 CEP 13562-390	
Internal Address:	Jardim Santa Felicia	
City:	Sao Carlos, S.P.	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12067803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)296-2172

 Phone:
 503-844-9009

 Email:
 tracie@ganzlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bradley M. Ganz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2200
Address Line 2: GANZ LAW, P.C.

Address Line 4: Hillsboro, OREGON 97123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVA-2.001.PCT.US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracie Brooks Semenchalam

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027020 FRAME: 0603

OF \$40.00 1206/803

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Inovamat, Inovação em Materiais Ltda. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), with head office at Rua Alberto Lanzoni, 696, Jardim Santa Felicia, CEP 13.562-390 - São Carlos, SP, Brasil, herein represented by its Chief Executive Officer, Prof. Dr. Milton Ferreira de Souza, Brazilian, married, university professor, bearer of ID card no.5.840.365-6.(SSP-SP) and enrolled with Taxpayers Registry (CPF-MF) under no.016.158.828.04, owner of the following patent filings:

"High Resistance Gypsum Parts and Preparation Method to Obtain
These Parts", filed with the United States Patent Office, USPTO,
Patent Application Publication No US 2008/0250982 A1,
Publication Date: Oct., 16, 2008.

TRANSFERS AND ASSIGNS, without any charge or fee, with the consent of quota holder Hebert Luis Rossetto, Brazilian, married, engineer, holder of ID card no 30.598.467-6 (SSP-SP) and enrolled with the Taxpayers Registry (CPF-MF) under no.267.967.418-97, with office at Rua. Vicente Pelicano, 1115, Jd. Dona Francisca CEP 13571-000 (hereinafter referred to as Consenting Party), all rights and obligations related to the patent filings described above, as of the date hereof, to Milton Ferreira de Souza (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), Brazilian, married, university professor, bearer of ID card no.

PATENT REEL: 027020 FRAME: 0604 5.840.365-6.(SSP-SP) and enrolled with Taxpayers Registry MF 016.158.828-04, with office at Rua Alberto Lanzoni 740 CEP 13562-390, Jardim Santa Felícia, São Carlos, S.P. - Brasil, granting the Assignee powers to file and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other competent body or entity, the respective entry for transference and assignment of the owner of the patents described above. The Assignee, Assignor and the Consenting Party enter into this Assignment Agreement, which is binding upon its successors and signed in two counterparties.

São Carlos, February 20, 2010.

Assignor

Milton Ferreira de Souza

Assignee

Consenting Party

Hebert Luis Rossetto

Witnesses:

1. Name: 4代の元

RG nº 16446 284

CPF-MF 272 343 375 6 2 Address en Dominion Femoure

2. Name: That Andrew Browning

74842 (X)-0 RG nº

CPF-MF 053 174 688-93

Address: ANANIAS EN POLERO, 946 - S. CARLON - SP - BRESTL

2